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SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
5775 Main Street 

Center Valley, PA  18034 
 
 

TO: Board of School Directors 
 
RE: Professional Conference Attendance  
 
DATE: January 24, 2011 
 

 
Name 

 
Conference 

 

 
Location 

 
Date 

 
Days 

Substitute 
Cost 

Fund 
Source 

Total 
Cost 

(including cost 
for substitute) 

 
Anne Cooper Counselor Breakfast (7:30 – 9:30) 

(The LCTI Counselors will review any 
changes to their programs and will go over 
the application process for students going to 
LCTI.) 
 

Schnecksville, PA 1/7/11 1 0.00 L 0.00 
 

Todd Miller Baseball Coaches Clinic 
(College and professional coaches utilizing 
lecture and breakout formatted sessions 
regarding fundamentals of the game.  We’ve 
used this clinic to benefit the program and it 
has immediate impact each year.) 
 

Cherry Hill, PA 1/13-15/11 
 

3 200.00 L 200.00 
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Kelly Dougherty 
Colleen Smith 

2011 Best Practices Conference 
(The Lehigh Valley Writing Project (LVWP) 
will host its annual Best Practices 
Conferences from 8:30 to 3:30 on Saturday, 
Jan. 29 at the Holiday Inn Conference 
Center in Fogelsville.  The conference 
features interactive workshops and 
presentations for teachers to share 
professional teaching practices.  The 
keynote presentation.  “What Student 
Writing Teaches Us: Reflections on How 
out Students can be our Best Teachers”, 
will be given by Mark Overmeyer, author of 
books including.  “When Writing Workshop 
Isn’t Working” and What Student Writing 
Teaches Us” (Stenhouse.  Overmeyer also 
will sign copies of his books during the 
conference.) 
 

Fogelsville, PA 1/26/11 1 0.00 
0.00 

L 
L 

55.00 
55.00 

Nancy Becker System 44 Training 
(Training to use System 44, a reading 
intervention series for beginning learners.) 
 

Souderton, PA 1/25/11 1 0.00 L 29.00 

Janet Miltenberger Dyslexia, Dyscalculia and Dysgraphia 
(This conference addresses issues related to 
Dyslexia, Dyscalculia and Dysgraphia and 
brain development.  It will delve into 
common causes and methods of treatment of 
these common learning disabilities.) 

King of Prussia, PA 2/10/11 1 0.00 L 230.99 
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Kathleen Kale 
 
Leah Christman 
 
Kathleen Kale 
 
Carrie Gofberg 
 
Ken Jordan 
 
Corry Robbins 
 
 
 

PETE& C 
(This is a statewide event that provides 
quality programs focused on technology in 
the education field.  Hundreds of exhibitors 
will showcase their latest technology 
products and services.  Monday and 
Tuesday mornings kicks off with keynote 
speakers.  Throughout the three days, 
concurrent sessions on Adaptive 
Technology/Special 
Populations/Accessibility; Emerging 
Technologies/Trends; 
Infrastructure/Security Management; Media 
Centers; Mobile/Wireless Technologies; 
Performing/Creative Arts; 
Policy/Planning/Funding; Professional 
Development/Teacher Preparation; 
Standards/NCLB; Technology & Ethnics; 
Technology Directions: Issues, Innovations, 
Research; and Technology Leadership will 
be provided.) 
 

Hershey, PA 2-13-16/11 
 
2/13-16/11 
 
2/13-16/11 
 
2/13-16/11 
 
2/13-16/11 
 
2/15/11 

4 
 

4 
 

4 
 

4 
 

4 
 

1 

300.00 
 

0.00 
 

300.00 
 

0.00 
 

0.00 
 

0.00 

L 
(Tech Plan) 

 

L 
 

L 
(Tech Plan) 

 

L 
(Tech Plan) 

 

L 
 
 

L 

1035.00 
 

979.00 
 

735.00 
 

735.00 
 

979.00 
 

119.00 

Tara Walter Student Showcase 
(I along side with 3 SLMS students will be 
getting the opportunity to showcase the 
technology we use in our classroom for 
DESIGN 21 as well as in the Middle School.  
We will be demonstrating the value of 
technology in the classroom and sharing 
projects that have been created that support 
learning.  We will get the opportunity to 
represent our school from 12:30 – 2:45 for 
the whole state at the conference.) 
 

Hershey, PA 2/15/11 1 100.00 L 204.94 
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Kristen Lewis Gifted Part One: Timeless, Procedures, 
Eligibility & Determination 
(Participants will learn the newest 
information on the legal aspects of Gifted 
paperwork.  This information helps with 
compliance.) 
 

Bethlehem, PA 3/1/11 1 0.00 L 179.65 

Kristin Keck 
Dianne Binkley 
Sharon Mitchell 

2011 Tides of Change Conference 
(The Tides of Change them was chosen to 
define the evolving, dynamic role of today’s 
secretary/administrative assistant.  
Currently it is more common for secretaries 
to take on the challenge of a leadership role 
including committee participation and 
facilitation; supervision of staff members, 
either directly or indirectly; and decision 
making.  Tides of Change offers beneficial 
professional development and provides a 
valuable networking opportunity as well.  
The goal of the conference is to offer 
practical information that could be applied 
in daily work routines and increase 
productivity.) 
 

Schnecksville, PA 3/28-29/11 
 
 

2 
2 
2 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

L 
L 
L 

218.10 
217.00 
217.00 

Leah Christman PaCIE Annual Retreat 
(The PaCIE annual retreat allows Board 
Members to continue defining PaCIE’s 
mission and goals as well as planning for 
the annual conference.) 
 

Harrisburg, PA 4/1-2/11 2 0.00 L 218.00 

Pam Phillippe Charting Vital Frontiers 
(Will travel and share expenses with Cindy 
Sterrett (primary gifted) to attend annual 
and creative thinking and network with 
other teachers of the gifted.) 

Harrisburg, PA 4/14-15/11 2 200.00 L 
(Gifted) 

560.00 

 


