SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 5775 Main Street Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors

- RE: Professional Conference Attendance
- DATE: January 24, 2011

Name	Conference	Location	Date	Days	Substitute Cost	Fund Source	Total Cost (including cost for substitute)
Anne Cooper	Counselor Breakfast (7:30 – 9:30) (<i>The LCTI Counselors will review any</i> <i>changes to their programs and will go over</i> <i>the application process for students going to</i> <i>LCTI.</i>)	Schnecksville, PA	1/7/11	1	0.00	L	0.00
Todd Miller	Baseball Coaches Clinic (College and professional coaches utilizing lecture and breakout formatted sessions regarding fundamentals of the game. We've used this clinic to benefit the program and it has immediate impact each year.)	Cherry Hill, PA	1/13-15/11	3	200.00	L	200.00

Kelly Dougherty Colleen Smith	2011 Best Practices Conference (The Lehigh Valley Writing Project (LVWP) will host its annual Best Practices Conferences from 8:30 to 3:30 on Saturday, Jan. 29 at the Holiday Inn Conference Center in Fogelsville. The conference features interactive workshops and presentations for teachers to share professional teaching practices. The keynote presentation. "What Student Writing Teaches Us: Reflections on How out Students can be our Best Teachers", will be given by Mark Overmeyer, author of books including. "When Writing Workshop Isn't Working" and What Student Writing Teaches Us" (Stenhouse. Overmeyer also will sign copies of his books during the conference.)	Fogelsville, PA	1/26/11	1	0.00	L	55.00 55.00
Nancy Becker	System 44 Training (<i>Training to use System 44, a reading</i> <i>intervention series for beginning learners.</i>)	Souderton, PA	1/25/11	1	0.00	L	29.00
Janet Miltenberger	Dyslexia, Dyscalculia and Dysgraphia (This conference addresses issues related to Dyslexia, Dyscalculia and Dysgraphia and brain development. It will delve into common causes and methods of treatment of these common learning disabilities.)	King of Prussia, PA	2/10/11	1	0.00	L	230.99

Kathleen Kale	PETE& C (This is a statewide event that provides	Hershey, PA	2-13-16/11	4	300.00	L (Tech Plan)	1035.00
Leah Christman	quality programs focused on technology in the education field. Hundreds of exhibitors		2/13-16/11	4	0.00	L	979.00
Kathleen Kale	will showcase their latest technology products and services. Monday and		2/13-16/11	4	300.00	L (Tech Plan)	735.00
Carrie Gofberg	Tuesday mornings kicks off with keynote speakers. Throughout the three days,		2/13-16/11	4	0.00	L (Tech Plan)	735.00
Ken Jordan	concurrent sessions on Adaptive Technology/Special		2/13-16/11	4	0.00	L	979.00
Corry Robbins	Populations/Accessibility; Emerging Technologies/Trends; Infrastructure/Security Management; Media Centers; Mobile/Wireless Technologies; Performing/Creative Arts; Policy/Planning/Funding; Professional Development/Teacher Preparation; Standards/NCLB; Technology & Ethnics; Technology Directions: Issues, Innovations, Research; and Technology Leadership will be provided.)		2/15/11	1	0.00	L	119.00
Tara Walter	Student Showcase (I along side with 3 SLMS students will be getting the opportunity to showcase the technology we use in our classroom for DESIGN 21 as well as in the Middle School. We will be demonstrating the value of technology in the classroom and sharing projects that have been created that support learning. We will get the opportunity to represent our school from 12:30 – 2:45 for the whole state at the conference.)	Hershey, PA	2/15/11	1	100.00	L	204.94

Kristen Lewis	Gifted Part One: Timeless, Procedures, Eligibility & Determination (Participants will learn the newest information on the legal aspects of Gifted paperwork. This information helps with compliance.)	Bethlehem, PA	3/1/11	1	0.00	L	179.65
Kristin Keck Dianne Binkley Sharon Mitchell	2011 Tides of Change Conference (The Tides of Change them was chosen to define the evolving, dynamic role of today's secretary/administrative assistant. Currently it is more common for secretaries to take on the challenge of a leadership role including committee participation and facilitation; supervision of staff members, either directly or indirectly; and decision making. Tides of Change offers beneficial professional development and provides a valuable networking opportunity as well. The goal of the conference is to offer practical information that could be applied in daily work routines and increase productivity.)	Schnecksville, PA	3/28-29/11	2 2 2	0.00 0.00 0.00	L L L	218.10 217.00 217.00
Leah Christman	PaCIE Annual Retreat (The PaCIE annual retreat allows Board Members to continue defining PaCIE's mission and goals as well as planning for the annual conference.)	Harrisburg, PA	4/1-2/11	2	0.00	L	218.00
Pam Phillippe	Charting Vital Frontiers (Will travel and share expenses with Cindy Sterrett (primary gifted) to attend annual and creative thinking and network with other teachers of the gifted.)	Harrisburg, PA	4/14-15/11	2	200.00	L (Gifted)	560.00